Table of Private Hire & Hackney Carriage Fees 2016/17

AppLicence/Registration/ Service	NOTES	Agreed 2016 Fee (£)
	DBS FEES	
DBS Enhanced Disclosure		26.00 + DBS fee (£44.00) £70.00
	Drivers Licences/Badge	
First Application		£205
Renewal		£205
Knowledge - Written + Driven		£92 (£46 each test)
Contract KT's	No Geographical Test	£31.00
Replacement Badge Card	1,0 Sesgrupmen 1est	4.00*
Replacement Card Holder		4.00*
Badge Holder – dashcard		1.00*
Lanyard		1.00*
DVLA Check		£15.00
	Vehicles	
First Application – Private Hire		£146.00
First Application - Hackney		£146**
Carriage		**£10 Survey Cost
Renewal – Private Hire		£102
Renewal Hackney Carriage		£102**
Renewal Hackiney Carriage		**£10 Survey Cost
First Application Executive Hire		£66
Renewal Executive Hire		£59
Replacement Front Plate		9.00
Replacement Rear Plate		11.00
Transfer of Licence		13.00
Change of licensee details		13.00
Duplicate Licences		13.00
	Plate Mounting Kits & Pouches & ABO Sign for Vehicles	
Rear Flexi Plate Kit – Holders	C ADO Sign for Venicles	5.00*
Front Flexi Plate Kit – Holders		3.00*
Key & Button Set		2.00*
Yellow Security Key		0.25*
Full Flat Extension Plate – Brackets – Front		5.00*
Double Sided High Bond Pad		2.00*
2 x Pouch for quarterlights		2.00*
Back Rear Bracket		7.00*
Back Rear Bracket Kit		2.00*
2 x Quarterlight Replacements		2.00*
Pouch for Dashcard		2.00*
1 Dashcard Replacement		2.00*
ABO Sign (pair)		5.00*

^{**} Applications for Hackney Carriages are subject to a cap.

* Subject to increases to match suppliers prices

Operators Licence (core fee plus cost per vehicle)			
Core fee (plus cost per vehicle)	£642.00		
Cost per vehicle	£28.00		

Table of Private Hire & Hackney Carriage <u>TESTING</u> Fees 2015/2016

Vehicle Test – New or Renewal	£60.00 Cost (inclusive of Ministry and Taxi Test) (VAT Exempt)	
Vehicle Re-Test	£15.00 – if returned within 10 working days £35.00 – if returned after 10 working days (inclusive for Ministry re-testing elements) (VAT Exempt)	
Limousines Vehicle TEST Testing Station do not do MOT's	£25.00 (Not VAT Exempt)	